YEAR 12 SRS - 2026

Student planner
CARE wellbeing program (including journal)
Adobe Subscription
Turnitin Subscription
ClickView Subscription
Education Perfect Subscription
Writers' Toolbox Subscription
Grand Total

Owned
Owned

Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired

20
23
10
5

6
84
42
190

English

Novel: Frankenstein

Play: Othello

Printed reference materials and course supplies
English Essentials

Play: The Apology or Hoods

Printed worksheets and reference materials
English and an Additional Language or Dialect

Anthology: Growing up Asian in Australia

Play: Othello

Course supplies and worksheets
Literature

Novel: The Picture of Dorian Gray

Play: Hamlet

Printed reference materials and course supplies
Essential Mathematics

Cambridge Essential Maths Units 3 & 4 for QLD -

2nd edition (digital textbook)

Printed workbooks and sheets
General Mathematics

Cambridge General Maths Units 3 & 4 for QLD -

2nd edition (digital textbook)

Printed workbooks and sheets
Mathematical Methods

Cambridge Mathematical Methods Units 3 & 4 Senior
Mathematics for QLD - 2nd edition (digital textbook)

Printed workbooks and sheets
Specialist Mathematics

Cambridge Specialist Mathematics Units 3 & 4 for QLD

2nd edition (digital textbook)
Printed workbooks and sheets
Biology
Biozone - QCE Biology: Units 3 & 4 Student Ed
(2nd Ed 2024) - printed text
Safety glasses, aprons and gloves

Hire
Hire
Used

Hire
Used

Hire
Hire
Used

Hire
Hire
Used

Hired
Used

Hired
Used

Hired
Used

Hired
Used

Used
Hired



Chemistry

Physics

Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments
Worksheets and reference materials

Oxford Chemistry for Qld Units 3 & 4 - 3rd edition
(digital textbook)

Safety glasses, aprons and gloves

Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments
Worksheets and reference materials

Oxford New century Physics for Qld Units3 & 4 -4
th edition (digital textbook)

Safety glasses, aprons and gloves

Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments
Worksheets and reference materials

Science in Practice

Psychology

Materials and chemicals for Practical experiments
Workbooks and reference materials

Worksheets and consumables

Ancient History

Geography

Reference materials and worksheets

Reference materials and worksheets

Modern History

Tourism

Reference materials and worksheets

Reference materials and worksheets

Social and Community Studies

Reference materials and worksheets

Physical Education

Oxford Physical Education QCE Units 3 & 4 -
3rd edition (digital textbook)
Consumables and worksheets

Health Education

Consumables and worksheets

Sport and Recreation

Accounting

Business

Worksheets and reference materials

Nelson Accounting for QCE Units 3 & 4 - 4th edition

(digital textbook)
Worksheets and consumables

Nelson Business for QCE Units 3 & 4 - 2nd edition
(digital textbook)
Workbooks and reference materials

Certificate Il in Workplace Skils

Reference materials and worksheets
Barefoot on-line Training

Certificate Il in Active Volunteering

Reference materials and worksheets

Used
Used

Hired
Hired
Used
Used

Hired
Hired
Used
Used

Used
Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Hired

Used

Used

Used

Hired
Used

Hired

Used

Used
Hired

Used

40
15
151

36
40
60
15
151

36
40
60
15
45
30
15
20
20
10
10
15
15
10
10
20
20
20
20
57

37
20
20
20
20
20
42

27
15
42

27
15
30
10
20
10
10

10
15
71

36
10
10
15
71

36
10
10
15
20

15
20
20
10
10
15
15
10
10
20
20
20
20
57

37
20
20
20
20
20
42

27
15
42

27
15
30
10
20
10
10



Certificate Il in Skills for Work

Reference materials and worksheets
Barefoot on-line Training

Certificate Il in Applied Digital Tech

Reference materials and worksheets
Barefoot on-line Training

Certificate Il in Hospitality

Reference materials and worksheets

Food Nutrition

Nelson Food & Nutrition for QCE Units 1-4 (2019)

digital textbook
Worksheets and booklets

Early Childhood Studies

Design

Consumables paint, cardboard, pens
Reference materials and worksheets

Nelson Design for QCE Units 1 - 4 - 2nd edition
(digital textbook)
Consumables coloured paper, clay, paint

Engineering Skills

Furnishing

Japanese

Music

Worksheets and reference materials

Worksheets and reference materials

Kodansha's Furigana Japanese Dictionary
Worksheets and reference materials

Musical Instruments

Sheet music, headphones, audio visual and
computer software

Reference materials and worksheets
Guitar picks, strings, drumsticks

Music in Practice

Drama

Musical Instruments

MacBook Pro laptops, Sheet music, headphones,
audio visual and computer software

Reference materials and worksheets

Guitar picks, strings, drumsticks

Staging Asylum: Contmeporary Australian plays
about refugees

Wisdom by David Burton

Reference books and scripts

Costume hire, scripts and props

Dance in Practice

Audio visual, cameras, computer sofware
Costume hire and props

Media Arts in Practice

Nelson Film, Television and New Media
QCE Units 3-4 - 2nd edition (digital textbook)

Used
Hired

Used
Hired

Used

Hired

Used

Used

Used

Hired

Used

Used

Used

Hired
Used

Hired

Hired
Used
Used

Hired

Hired
Used
Used

Hired
Hired
Hired
Hired

Hired
Hired

Hired

30
10
20
30
10
20
20
20
37

27
10
35
25
10
47

27
20
10
10
10
10
102.5
82.5
20
65
15

30
10
10
65
15

30
10
10
97

27
20
20
30
45
20
25
57

27

30
10
20
30
10
20
20
20
37

27
10
15

10
32

27

10
10
10
10
40
20
20
49

30

10

49

30

10

30

10

10

11

47

27



Reference books and worksheets
Cameras, audio visual equipment

Visual Art
Cambridge Creative Inquiry: Visual Art for Qld
2nd edition (digital textbook)
Reference books and worksheets
Consumables paints, clay, glue and utensils
Cameras, audio visual equipment

Film,TV and New Media
Nelson Film, Television and New Media
QCE Units 3-4 - 2nd edition (digital textbook)
Reference books and worksheets
Cameras, audio visual equipment

Dance
Audio visual, cameras, computer sofware
Costume hire and props

Visual Arts in Practice
Reference books and worksheets
Consumables paints, clay, glue and utensils
Cameras, audio visual equipment

Used
Hired

Hired
Used
Used
Hired

Hired
Used
Hired

Hired
Hired

Used
Used
Hired

15
15
98

23
15
45
15
57

27
15
15
45
20
25
75
15
45
15

15

48

23

15

47

27
15

10

25
15



